
Weekly Results 16th November 2008 
Don Sparks Steel Supplies Pentathlon Championships 

NB: To be eligible for a final placing the athlete must be a Wodonga Athletic Club member  
and all disciplines must be attempted. 

OVERALL 
MEN   WOMEN 

1st Zach Jones U20 3096  1st Gabby  Knight U18 1884
2nd Daniel Ryan U16 3065  2nd Emilya Toney U18 1842
3rd James  Ellis U14 2913  3rd Lisa  Ryan OPEN 1812
4th Chris  Barton U20 2836  4th Janet  Crocos W50+ 1543
5th Ben  Cook U18 2688  5th Victoria Jones U20 739
6th Nathan Howse U16 2443  6th Fay  Pearce W50+ 535
7th Nick Raymond U18 2413  7th Deborah  Jones W40+ 512
8th Ben  Boyd U18 2408  8th Jane Cook U14 479
9th Matt Cullen U16 2122            

10th Simon Crocos U20 1868            
11th Brian Allen U14 1762            
12th Bill Pearce M50 + 1694            
13th Don Chambers M50 + 1280            
DNF Royston  Bassmann U18 1236            
14th Garry Cook M40 + 1233            
15th Kevin Jones M40 + 620            
16th Dennis Baker M50 + 549            

MEN   WOMEN 
Place Competitor  Age Grp Total   Place  Competitor Age Grp Total 

  U14           U14       
1st James  Ellis U14 2913  1st Jane Cook U14 479
2nd Brian Allen U14 1762    U18       

  U16         1st Gabby  Knight U18 1884
1st Daniel Ryan U16 3065  2nd Emilya Toney U18 1842
2nd Nathan Howse U16 2443    U20       
3rd Matt Cullen U16 2122  1st Victoria Jones U20 739

  U18           OPEN       
1st Ben  Cook U18 2688  1st Lisa  Ryan OPEN 1812
2nd Nick Raymond U18 2413    W40 +       
3rd Ben  Boyd U18 2408  3rd Deborah Jones W40+ 512

DNF Royston  Bassmann U18 1236    W40 +       
  U20         1st Janet  Crocos W50+ 1543

1st Zach Jones U20 3096  2nd Fay  Pearce W50+ 535
2nd Chris  Barton U20 2836           
3rd Simon Crocos U20 1868           

  M40 +                   
1st Garry Cook M40 + 1233            
2nd Kevin Jones M40 + 620            

  M50 +                   
1st Bill Pearce M50 + 1694            
2nd Don Chambers M50 + 1280            
3rd Dennis Baker M50 + 549            



  

Women  Men 
200 metres   200 metres 

Emilya Toney 18 29.41  Brendon  Ashcroft 20 22.20 
Lisa  Ryan Open 29.65  Zach Jones 20 23.32 
Gabby Knight 18 30.63  Ben  Boyd 18 24.26 
Janet Crocos 50+ 32.57  Ben  Cook 18 24.61 
Victoria Jones  20 35.55  Daniel Ryan 16 24.78 
Fay Pearce 50+ 42.02  Nick Raymond 18 25.36 
Deborah Jones  35+ 45.41  Chris Barton 20 25.40 
Jane  Cook 14 47.32  Nathan Howse 16 25.40 

800 metres   Simon  Crocos 20 25.70 
Lisa Ryan Open2.29.71 Matt Cullen 16 27.13 
Emilya Toney 18 3.06.76 James Ellis 14 28.71 
Gabby Knight 18 3.08.65 Brian Allen 14 29.23 
Janet Crocos 50+ 3.44.00 Don Chambers 50+ 30.35 
Fay Pearce 50+ 3.46.92 Garry Cook 40+ 31.24 
Victoria Jones  20 4.10.00 Bill Pearce 50+ 31.78 
Jane  Cook 14 4.51.13 Dennis Baker 50+ 38.48 
Deborah Jones  35+ 5.21.97 Kevin Jones 40+ 40.17 

Long Jump   1500 metres  
Emilya Toney 18 3.98  Dennis Baker 50+ 8.26.59 
Gabby Kight 18 3.72  Chris Barton 20 5.11.03 
Janet Crocos 50+ 3.70  Ben  Boyd 18 5.46.02 
Lisa Ryan Open 3.63  Don Chambers 50+ 9.38.35 
Victoria Jones 20 3.31  Ben  Cook 18 5.28.92 
Fay  Pearce 50+ 2.49  Garry  Cook 40+ 7.52.42 
Jane  Cook 14 2.36  Simon  Crocos 20 6.51.73 
Debbie Jones 35+ 2.35  Matt Cullen 16 6.00.12 

Discus   James Ellis 14 4.53.75 
Gabriel Knight 18 21.92  Kevin Jones 40+ 8.56.59 
Emilya Toney 18 18.49  Zach Jones 20 4.36.47 
Janet Crocos 50+ 17.33  Alan Pearce Open 4.32.24 
Victoria Jones 20 17.20  Bill Pearce 50+ 6.01.52 
Lisa  Ryan Open 16.10  Nick Raymond 18 5.55.37 
Debbie Jones 35+ 14.31  Daniel Ryan 16 5.29.17 
Jane  Cook 14 11.02  Nathan  Howse 16 6.20.94 
Fay Pearce 50+ 10.40  Brian Allen 16   

Javelin   5000 metres  
Gabby Knight 18 24.66  Alan Pearce Open 17.22.90
Emilya Toney 18 17.88  Kevin Mahady 40+ 24.32.66
Janet Crocos 50+ 17.53  Doug Lloyd 50+ 24.42.32
Lisa Ryan Open 14.28  Robert Lindley 50+ 29.07.46
Debbie Jones 35+ 13.85  Long Jump  
Mary Toney 16 11.76  Royston Bassman 18 6.19 
Fay Pearce 50+ 9.92  Zach Jones 20 5.64 



Jane  Cook 14 8.45  Nick  Raymond 18 5.57 
Victoria Jones 20 8.10  Ben Cook 18 5.52 
       Chris Barton 20 5.43 
       Daniel Ryan 16 5.14 
       Nathan Howse 16 5.00 
       Ben  Boyd 18 4.95 
       Matt Cullen 16 4.75 
       Brian Allen 14 4.42 
       Simon Crocos 20 4.23 
       Garry Cook 40+ 3.97 
       Bill Pearce 50+ 3.70 
       Don Chambers 50+ 3.66 
       Kevin Jones 40+ 2.98 
       Dennis Baker 50+ 1.75 
       Discus  
       Ben  Cook 18 33.18 
       Daniel Ryan 16 32.74 
       Chris Barton 20 31.25 
       Zach Jones 20 29.92 
       Ben  Boyd 18 28.53 
       Brendan Ashcroft 20 28.36 
       Simon  Crocos 20 27.46 
       Nick  Raymond 18 26.20 
       Nathan Howse 16 23.96 
       Royston Bassman 18 21.93 
       Garry Cook 40+ 20.10 
       James Ellis 14 19.52 
       Brian Allen 14 18.84 
       Dennis Baker 50+ 18.58 
       Don Chambers 50+ 18.31 
       Matt Cullen 16 17.99 
       Kevin Jones 40+ 17.43 
       Bill Pearce 50+ 17.39 
       Javelin  
       Chris Barton 20 50.48 
       Nick  Raymond 18 42.19 
       Zach Jones 20 41.22 
       Ben Cook 18 38.92 
       Ben  Boyd 18 38.63 
       Simon Crocos 20 37.74 
       Garry Cook 40+ 30.89 
       Daniel Ryan 16 28.20 
       Kevin Jones 40+ 24.45 
       Nathan Howse 16 24.29 
       James Ellis 14 21.71 
       Royston Bassman 18 20.77 
       Brian Allen  14 20.52 
       Bill Pearce 50+ 20.43 



       Matt Cullen 16 19.76 
       Don Chambers 50+ 18.00 
       Dennis Baker 50+ 15.21 

 


